
30th Annual Run for the Roses 5K 

Grafton Lakes State Park 

Sunday August 9, 2015 9:00 A.M. 
 

Race with Us   racewithus@mindspring.com 

  

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace   

===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= =====  

    1   1/11   Bob Baniak           31 M Troy            NY   18:50  6:04  

    2   1/9    Niall Coughlin       19 M Castleton       NY   19:39  6:20  

    3   1/12   John Sestito         50 M Johnsonville    NY   20:04  6:28  

    4   2/9    James Meeker         17 M Saratoga Spring NY   20:40  6:39  

    5   1/14   Leonard Leonidas     40 M Castleton       NY   20:55  6:44  

    6   3/9    Nycholas Styer       15 M Stephentown     NY   20:56  6:45  

    7   2/11   Ryan Nix             35 M Guilderland     NY   21:03  6:47  

    8   1/12   Peter Gerradi        64 M Glenville       NY   21:08  6:48  

    9   1/10   Payton Czupil        16 F Watervliet      NY   21:21  6:53  

   10   1/9    Spencer Daley        13 M Troy            NY   21:32  6:56  

   11   2/12   Pete Birdsinger      52 M Troy            NY   21:41  6:59  

   12   2/10   Amelia Kokernak      15 F Niskayuna       NY   21:45  7:01  

   13   4/9    Jeremy Gundrum       15 M West Sand Lake  NY   21:50  7:02  

   14   3/11   Peter Loslein        38 M Rensselaer      NY   21:57  7:04  

   15   2/12   Steve Jones          61 M Averill Park    NY   22:06  7:07  

   16   5/9    Ryan Gosse           16 M Grafton         NY   22:16  7:10  

   17   1/6    Thomas Hartnett, Jr  26 M Rotterdam       NY   22:25  7:13  

   18   3/12   Paul Bennett         64 M Latham          NY   22:38  7:18  

   19   3/12   James Preite         51 M North Adams     MA   22:50  7:21  

   20   1/12   Katherine Clemene    20 F Brunswick       NY   23:18  7:30  

   21   6/9    Nolan Jones          15 M Stephentown     NY   23:21  7:31  

   22   2/12   Lauren Williams      25 F Troy            NY   23:25  7:33  

   23   2/9    Collin Douglas       12 M Petersburgh     NY   23:31  7:35  

   24   3/10   Gabriella Brogan     15 F Nassau          NY   23:32  7:35  

   25   2/14   Christopher Brown    40 M Troy            NY   23:32  7:35  

   26   4/11   Josh Santarcangelo   33 M Troy            NY   23:38  7:37  

   27   1/5    Charlotte Kokernak   13 F Niskayuna       NY   23:51  7:41  

   28   2/5    Haley Chaykowski     14 F Petersburg      NY   23:57  7:43  

   29   3/12   Krista Thomas        29 F Guilderland     NY   24:08  7:46  

   30   3/9    John Agosti          14 M Clifton Park    NY   24:30  7:53  

   31   1/10   Rebecca Tennyson     32 F Troy            NY   24:32  7:54  

   32   1/14   Kari Manuel          41 F Slingerlands    NY   24:36  7:55  

   33   4/12   Tom Mack             50 M Wynantskill     NY   24:37  7:56  

   34   5/12   Douglas Rogers       59 M Brattleboro     VT   24:47  7:59  

   35   2/6    Jeremy Banknight     26 M Brynmarw        PA   24:57  8:02  

   36   7/9    Sean Cray            17 M Modena          NY   24:59  8:03  

   37   4/12   Lillian Porteus      29 F Troy            NY   25:05  8:05  

   38   5/11   Frank Lombardo       35 M Troy            NY   25:10  8:06  

   39   3/6    Jason Chicoine       24 M Rensselaer      NY   25:12  8:07  

   40   5/12   Martha Brown         25 F Cropseyville    NY   25:12  8:07  

   41   4/6    Robert Beech         20 M West Sand Lake  NY   25:13  8:07  

   42   6/12   Paul Montgomery      56 M Troy            NY   25:15  8:08  

   43   7/12   Dave Cole            57 M Schenectady     NY   25:15  8:08  

   44   5/6    Dustin Shamblen      29 M Bennington      VT   25:21  8:10  

   45   4/12   Mike Chovonec        65 M Baltimore       MD   25:27  8:12  

   46   3/14   Brad Bortnick        40 M Cropseyville    NY   25:36  8:15  

   47   6/11   Aaron Thiell         39 M Poestenkill     NY   25:43  8:17  

   48          Max Lockett             M Petersburgh     NY   25:52  8:20  

   49   4/14   Jason DiPierro       40 M Schenectady     NY   25:54  8:21  

   50   4/10   Sidney Rojas         16 F Petersburgh     NY   26:00  8:22  

   51   3/5    Cayla Hungerford     13 F Petersburgh     NY   26:03  8:23  

   52   8/9    Griffin Coughlin     15 M Castleton       NY   26:18  8:28  

   53   5/14   Henry Jackson        48 M Schenectady     NY   26:25  8:30  



   54   2/14   Christine Rojas      47 F Petersburgh     NY   26:31  8:32  

   55   2/10   Megan Brown          38 F Troy            NY   26:54  8:40  

   56   3/14   Andrea Buengener     42 F Ballston Spa    NY   27:00  8:42  

   57   7/11   Ethan Danforth       30 M Troy            NY   27:05  8:43  

   58   1/7    Kathy Jones          56 F Averill Park    NY   27:06  8:44  

   59   6/14   Tim MacTurk          40 M Rotterdam       NY   27:13  8:46  

   60   4/9    Adam Kiely           13 M Averill Park    NY   27:21  8:49  

   61   6/12   Kimberly Velsor      25 F Poughkeepsie    NY   27:30  8:51  

   62   5/9    Ronan Coughlin       14 M Castleton       NY   27:31  8:52  

   63   6/9    Matthew VanDehburgh  14 M Troy            NY   27:33  8:52  

   64   7/14   Kevin O'Keefe        49 M Troy            NY   27:35  8:53  

   65   4/5    Leah Tubbs           14 F East Greenbush  NY   27:38  8:54  

   66   7/9    Ethan Grandjean      11 M Cropseyville    NY   27:45  8:56  

   67   4/14   Lori Gicewicz        40 F West Sand Lake  NY   27:46  8:57  

   68   3/10   Erinn McCarthy       34 F Oak Ridge       NJ   27:49  8:57  

   69   5/14   Sherylee Grimm       43 F Delmar          NY   28:00  9:01  

   70   8/12   James Chicoine       55 M Rensselaer      NY   28:01  9:01  

   71   9/9    Joseph Farley        15 M Albany          NY   28:17  9:06  

   72   6/6    Matt Trzcinski       25 M Troy            NY   28:20  9:07  

   73   5/12   Gary Danforth        63 M Hoosick Falls   NY   28:27  9:10  

   74   9/12   Rich Dally           50 M East Greenbush  NY   28:28  9:10  

   75   6/12   Phil Brown           61 M Saranac Lake    NY   28:29  9:10  

   76   1/7    Frank Klose          72 M Castleton       NY   28:33  9:12  

   77   2/7    Becky Thayer         58 F Watervliet      NY   28:35  9:12  

   78   4/10   Olga Cross           37 F Niskayuna       NY   28:38  9:13  

   79   5/10   Heather Bryu         19 F Troy            NY   28:40  9:14  

   80   8/9    Jack Flowers         13 M Petersburgh     NY   28:46  9:16  

   81   2/7    George Drew          71 M Poestenkill     NY   28:52  9:18  

   82   3/7    Carla Ward           51 F Clifton Park    NY   28:52  9:18  

   83   8/14   Dave Lange           49 M Schenectady     NY   29:01  9:21  

   84   6/14   Jean Lange           49 F Schenectady     NY   29:02  9:21  

   85   3/7    Tom Rogan            70 M Mechanicville   NY   29:08  9:23  

   86   7/12   Jim Cochran          66 M Rensselaer      NY   29:13  9:25  

   87   5/10   Colleen Kearney      34 F Niskayuna       NY   29:15  9:25  

   88  10/12   John Connolly        58 M Troy            NY   29:16  9:26  

   89   9/14   Chris Manuel         43 M Slingerlands    NY   29:20  9:27  

   90   4/7    Fran Pilato          56 F Rensselaer      NY   29:28  9:29  

   91   7/14   Tanya Slater         42 F Hoosick Falls   NY   29:29  9:30  

   92   7/12   Tamara Adams         29 F Troy            NY   29:30  9:30  

   93   8/12   Mark Fleszar         66 M Troy            NY   29:35  9:32  

   94   9/12   Eric Hamilton        69 M Clifton Park    NY   29:36  9:32  

   95   4/7    Vic LaPort           75 M Clarksburg      MA   29:40  9:33  

   96  11/12   Kevin Reilly         55 M Rensselaer      NY   29:54  9:38  

   97   8/11   Joshua Michaels      32 M Clifton Park    NY   29:58  9:39  

   98  12/12   Matt Kelly           58 M Grafton         NY   30:10  9:43  

   99   6/10   Nicole Lanoue        33 F Troy            NY   30:12  9:44  

  100   8/12   Kaitlyn Snyder       20 F Hoosick Falls   NY   30:23  9:47  

  101   8/14   Claudine Preite      48 F North Adams     MA   30:42  9:53  

  102   9/12   Margaret Gerradi     23 F Glenville       NY   30:48  9:55  

  103   9/9    Wad Greene           12 M Berlin          NY   30:49  9:56  

  104  10/14   John M. Greene       43 M Berlin          NY   30:50  9:56  

  105   1/8    Susan Nelsen         60 F Petersburgh     NY   30:54  9:57  

  106   9/11   Joe Hansen           38 M Troy            NY   30:57  9:58  

  107   2/8    Susan Rogers         60 F Brattleboro     VT   31:28 10:08  

  108  11/14   Ernest A Tubbs       46 M East Greenbush  NY   32:01 10:19  

  109   7/10   Treva Carrig         39 F Averill Park    NY   32:11 10:22  

  110  12/14   Daniel Farley        48 M Albany          NY   32:25 10:26  

  111  10/12   David Heyward        61 M Wynantskill     NY   32:28 10:27  

  112   5/7    Eric White           74 M Williamstown    MA   32:36 10:30  

  113   9/14   Erinn O'Keefe        48 F Troy            NY   32:50 10:34  

  114   3/8    Cathy Lanesey        65 F Troy            NY   33:07 10:40  

  115   8/10   Sarah Hansen         38 F Troy            NY   33:12 10:41  

  116  13/14   Eric Gundrum         46 M West Sand Lake  NY   33:20 10:44  



  117  10/12   Kaitlyn Mazza        27 F Troy            NY   33:45 10:52  

  118   4/8    Sue Nealon           65 F Troy            NY   33:59 10:57  

  119   5/8    Patricia Busch       62 F Cropseyville    NY   34:38 11:09  

  120  10/14   Kathleen Gundrum     46 F West Sand Lake  NY   34:39 11:10  

  121   6/10   Danielle Kiely       15 F Averill Park    NY   34:54 11:14  

  122   5/7    Chris Thorkildsen    53 F East Greenbush  NY   35:05 11:18  

  123   6/7    Yuko Kaswado         52 F Rensselaer      NY   35:09 11:19  

  124  11/14   Danielle Birdsinger  47 F Troy            NY   35:13 11:21  

  125   7/10   Samantha Hebert      16 F Stephentown     NY   36:04 11:37  

  126   9/10   Tasha McLoughlin     31 F Troy            NY   36:10 11:39  

  127  10/11   Robert McLoughlin    32 M Troy            NY   36:12 11:39  

  128  14/14   David Klingaman      44 M Troy            NY   36:13 11:40  

  129  11/11   Kevin Bonesteel      32 M Petersburg      NY   36:19 11:42  

  130  10/10   Jennifer Schermerhr  33 F Nassau          NY   36:19 11:42  

  131  12/14   Tara Kiely           47 F Averill Park    NY   36:48 11:51  

  132   7/7    Gail Perry           56 F Latham          NY   36:58 11:54  

  133  11/12   Dennis Dye           60 M Clifton Park    NY   38:21 12:21  

  134   5/5    Gabrielle Sneddon     9 F Averill Park    NY   38:45 12:29  

  135  13/14   Toni Sneddon         48 F Averill Park    NY   38:45 12:29  

  136   8/10   Chloe Zangeneh       17 F Newburgh        NY   38:47 12:29  

  137  11/12   Cerise Kacensky      26 F Bryn Mawr       PA   38:48 12:30  

  138   6/7    Rich Glasheen        73 M Troy            NY   39:15 12:38  

  139   9/10   Jasmine Minick-Seld  16 F Stillwater      NY   39:21 12:40  

  140  10/10   Stephanie Defibaugh  17 F Mechanicville   NY   39:22 12:41  

  141          Kate DiPierro           F Schenectady     NY   39:25 12:42  

  142  12/12   Emily Lange          21 F Schenectady     NY   39:54 12:51  

  143   7/7    Charlie Matlock      70 M Averill Park    NY   41:29 13:21  

  144   6/8    Patricia DiPierro    62 F Cherry Plain    NY   42:50 13:47  

  145   7/8    Elizabeth Miller     69 F Berlin          NY   43:11 13:54  

  146   8/8    Linda Keeley         69 F Waterford       NY   43:35 14:02  

  147  12/12   Ken Swiatek          67 M Williamstown    MA   44:50 14:26  

  148  14/14   Jessica Klingaman    41 F Troy            NY   44:58 14:29  

 

 

 

 

Awards 
 

 

                  ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 

    1 Payton Czupil        16 Watervliet      NY   21:21  

Record 17:08 by Lori Hewig in 1990 

                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 

    1 Bob Baniak           31 Troy            NY   18:50  

Record 15:17 by Rich Coughlin in 1989 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 

    1 Charlotte Kokernak   13 Niskayuna          NY   23:51  

    2 Haley Chaykowski     14 Petersburg         NY   23:57  

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14 

    1 Spencer Daley        13 Troy               NY   21:32  

    2 Collin Douglas       12 Petersburgh        NY   23:31  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

    1 Amelia Kokernak      15 Niskayuna          NY   21:45  

    2 Gabriella Brogan     15 Nassau             NY   23:32  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

    1 Niall Coughlin       19 Castleton          NY   19:39  

    2 James Meeker         17 Saratoga Springs   NY   20:40  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1 Katherine Clemene    20 Brunswick          NY   23:18  

    2 Lauren Williams      25 Troy               NY   23:25  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 



    1 Thomas Hartnett, Jr  26 Rotterdam          NY   22:25  

    2 Jeremy Banknight     26 Brynmarw           PA   24:57  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1 Rebecca Tennyson     32 Troy               NY   24:32  

    2 Megan Brown          38 Troy               NY   26:54  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1 Ryan Nix             35 Guilderland        NY   21:03  

    2 Peter Loslein        38 Rensselaer         NY   21:57  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1 Kari Manuel          41 Slingerlands       NY   24:36  

    2 Christine Rojas      47 Petersburgh        NY   26:31  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1 Leonard Leonidas     40 Castleton          NY   20:55  

    2 Christopher Brown    40 Troy               NY   23:32  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1 Kathy Jones          56 Averill Park       NY   27:06  

    2 Becky Thayer         58 Watervliet         NY   28:35  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1 John Sestito         50 Johnsonville       NY   20:04  

    2 Pete Birdsinger      52 Troy               NY   21:41  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1 Susan Nelsen         60 Petersburgh        NY   30:54  

    2 Susan Rogers         60 Brattleboro        VT   31:28  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1 Peter Gerradi        64 Glenville          NY   21:08  

    2 Steve Jones          61 Averill Park       NY   22:06  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1 Frank Klose          72 Castleton          NY   28:33  

    2 George Drew          71 Poestenkill        NY   28:52  

 

 


